the issued Ordinary Share capital and this figure remains unchanged at 14 June 2022. This
authority has not been used, the Directors intend to seek a fresh authority at the AGM in 2022.

Governance

Report of the Directors continued

34

THE LINDSELL TRAIN INVESTMENT TRUST PLC THE LINDSELL TRAIN INVESTMENT TRUST PLC

There are no restrictions concerning the transfer of securities in the Company; no special rights
with regard to control attached to securities; no agreements between holders of securities
regarding their transfer which are known to the Company; and no agreements to which the
Company is party that might affect its control following a successful takeover bid.

Substantial Shareholdings

As at the dates below the Company had received notifications (DTR 5.1.2R) and/or become aware
of the following shareholdings representing 3% or greater of the Ordinary Share capital of the
Company as at 31 March 2022 and 31 May 2022, being the latest practicable date before
publication of the Annual Report:

   No. of Shares as at   No. of Shares as at
   31 March 2022   % of Capital   31 May 2022   % of Capital
Hargreaves Lansdown   31,123   15.56   31,221   15.61
Interactive Investor   20,533   10.27   20,461   10.23
Mr Nicholas Train   13,332   6.67   13,332   6.67
Mr Michael Lindsell (including
non-beneficial interests)   10,945   5.47   10,945   5.47
Finsbury Growth & Income

Trust PLC   10,000   5.00   10,000   5.00
AJ Bell Securities   8,755   4.38   8,981   4.49
Rathbones   8,505   4.25   8,057   4.03

As at 31 March 2022 and 31 May 2022 the Company had 200,000 Ordinary Shares in issue.

Beneficial Owners of Shares – Information Rights

The beneficial owners of shares who have been nominated by the registered holder of those
shares to receive information rights under Section 146 of the Companies Act 2006 are required to
direct all communications to the registered holder of their shares rather than to the Company’s
registrar, or to the Company directly.

Directors

Details of the Directors of the Company who served during the year are set out on page 32.
Particulars of their remuneration are given on pages 52 to 58. All of the Directors as at the date